
2019 UAB Baseball

Overall Statistics for UAB (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-29   Home: 18-13   Away: 9-16   C-USA: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 DAVIS, Zack  . 3 3 0 50-50 188 41 62 15 3 8 48 107  . 5 6 9 23 8 27 0  . 4 2 1 2 0 5-7 91 0 2  . 9 7 8

30 SCHULTZ, Colton  . 3 1 6 54-54 206 46 65 12 3 6 43 101  . 4 9 0 34 5 23 2  . 4 2 1 2 1 10-12 90 3 5  . 9 4 9

23 DAVIS, Jess  . 2 9 6 56-54 216 50 64 14 0 5 34 93  . 4 3 1 26 9 51 2  . 3 9 1 2 5 48-57 127 4 4  . 9 7 0

18 LADNER, Ian  . 2 9 3 49-43 150 26 44 7 1 7 32 74  . 4 9 3 18 14 36 4  . 4 0 4 6 1 1-3 147 7 1  . 9 9 4

 5 PHARIS, Carter  . 2 9 2 56-56 209 40 61 14 0 7 38 96  . 4 5 9 36 4 34 3  . 4 0 1 3 2 8-10 285 70 5  . 9 8 6

 6 JOHNSON, Blake  . 2 9 1 51-44 165 28 48 10 0 2 19 64  . 3 8 8 16 3 29 4  . 3 6 0 2 2 10-10 70 96 3  . 9 8 2

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler  . 2 8 3 47-47 180 37 51 8 2 2 21 69  . 3 8 3 30 4 34 1  . 3 9 2 3 2 41-50 79 118 11  . 9 4 7

 8 WILEY, Justin  . 2 4 5 48-36 110 22 27 3 3 0 6 36  . 3 2 7 13 1 20 0  . 3 2 8 1 8 17-26 61 96 16  . 9 0 8

--------------------

15 FULLERTON, J Paul  . 3 4 1 27-24 88 16 30 6 0 3 20 45  . 5 1 1 11 4 19 0  . 4 3 3 1 1 1-2 143 16 1  . 9 9 4

27 JOHNS, Thomas  . 2 5 0 18-14 48 7 12 3 0 2 9 21  . 4 3 8 6 3 17 1  . 3 5 6 2 0 0-0 74 6 1  . 9 8 8

26 TRIPLETT, Austin  . 2 1 4 21-14 56 8 12 0 1 2 10 20  . 3 5 7 5 0 14 0  . 2 7 9 0 1 1-1 5 24 1  . 9 6 7

25 WALTMAN, Christian  . 2 0 5 24-9 44 3 9 5 0 0 4 14  . 3 1 8 2 2 9 2  . 2 7 1 0 0 1-1 36 5 0 1.000

34 ANTHES, Nathan  . 2 0 0 33-22 80 7 16 3 0 0 8 19  . 2 3 8 8 1 24 3  . 2 7 5 2 2 3-3 142 20 3  . 9 8 2

13 MORROW, Keegan  . 1 7 1 25-12 41 9 7 1 1 0 3 10  . 2 4 4 10 4 16 0  . 3 7 5 1 5 1-3 15 1 2  . 8 8 9

 1 RALAT, Antonio  . 1 6 7 31-14 60 5 10 1 0 1 7 14  . 2 3 3 7 0 8 2  . 2 5 4 0 1 0-1 14 35 3  . 9 4 2

 9 JEFFRIES, Jim  . 0 7 1 23-10 28 2 2 0 0 1 1 5  . 1 7 9 4 1 19 0  . 2 1 2 0 0 0-0 66 10 0 1.000

20 COLLINS, Cole  . 0 0 0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 EIGSTI, Luke  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 7 56 1875 347 520 102 14 46 304 788  . 4 2 0 250 65 382 24  . 3 7 7 27 31 147-186 1473 584 71  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 8 6 56 1917 349 549 114 11 36 311 793  . 4 1 4 243 71 390 37  . 3 8 2 31 27 49-74 1461 516 85  . 9 5 9

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 GRAHAM, Tanner  4 . 7 4 6-4 16 10 0 0/1 1 68.1 71 39 36 14 41 15 2 5  . 2 7 1 3 5 0 5 2

41 ASCHRAFT, Graham  5 . 6 2 2-5 17 9 0 0/0 0 56.0 59 51 35 39 53 14 0 3  . 2 6 1 13 16 1 2 4

--------------------

17 STUMP, Austin  3 . 4 2 1-0 21 0 0 0/1 2 23.2 17 11 9 8 17 4 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

21 CALVERT, Matthew  4 . 1 5 1-5 23 0 0 0/0 4 43.1 43 26 20 18 38 6 0 3  . 2 5 9 9 6 0 4 3

50 WHITMAN, Cole  4 . 4 1 0-1 18 0 0 0/1 0 16.1 16 8 8 10 15 6 0 1  . 2 6 7 0 4 0 1 2

10 RUSK, Tanner  4 . 8 5 2-2 12 8 0 0/0 1 52.0 50 29 28 25 37 9 0 3  . 2 6 6 8 7 0 4 1

37 PONDICK, Alexander  5 . 1 0 1-1 18 4 0 0/1 0 30.0 46 22 17 8 36 10 1 2  . 3 5 4 6 4 1 3 2

31 DAVIS, Riley  5 . 1 3 4-1 20 6 0 0/1 0 52.2 66 36 30 20 39 9 0 2  . 3 1 0 7 4 0 1 4

28 TOE, Sylvester  5 . 1 4 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 5 5 4 11 9 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 0

44 HARRIS, Ty  5 . 2 8 2-1 16 0 0 0/1 0 15.1 17 12 9 13 12 4 1 3  . 2 7 9 3 1 0 0 0

 3 GATES, Tyler  5 . 3 1 2-1 12 12 0 0/0 0 39.0 56 28 23 11 25 16 4 5  . 3 3 5 4 6 0 1 2

40 BOHANNON, Austin  6 . 5 1 1-3 16 4 0 0/1 0 27.2 31 22 20 15 15 9 1 2  . 3 0 1 6 2 1 4 2

14 WESSON, Ryan  6 . 6 1 2-2 23 0 0 0/1 2 31.1 37 23 23 21 33 6 1 4  . 3 0 8 11 6 1 2 4

12 EIGSTI, Luke  7 . 4 5 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 12 10 8 7 7 3 0 0  . 3 0 8 3 2 0 0 0

36 O'CLAIR, Tyler 10.05 1-3 9 3 0 0/0 1 14.1 17 17 16 17 11 2 0 2  . 3 0 4 6 1 0 0 0

42 DAVIS, Kyle 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 2 1 1 0

11 MCWILLIAMS, Ian 23.14 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 6 6 4 0 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 3 3 0 1 0

Totals  5 . 4 3 27-29 56 56 0 1/1 11 491.0 549 349 296 243 390 114 11 36  . 2 8 6 88 71 5 31 27

Opponents  5 . 4 7 29-27 56 56 1 0/0 11 487.0 520 347 296 250 382 102 14 46  . 2 7 7 44 65 5 27 31



2019 UAB Baseball

Overall Statistics for UAB (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 JEFFRIES, Jim 76 66 10 0 1.000 0 11 3  . 7 8 6 1 0

25 WALTMAN, Christian 41 36 5 0 1.000 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

21 CALVERT, Matthew 14 3 11 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

14 WESSON, Ryan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

17 STUMP, Austin 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 GATES, Tyler 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

44 HARRIS, Ty 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

12 EIGSTI, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 FULLERTON, J Paul 160 143 16 1  . 9 9 4 1 15 8  . 6 5 2 3 0

18 LADNER, Ian 155 147 7 1  . 9 9 4 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 JOHNS, Thomas 81 74 6 1  . 9 8 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 PHARIS, Carter 360 285 70 5  . 9 8 6 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 JOHNSON, Blake 169 70 96 3  . 9 8 2 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 ANTHES, Nathan 165 142 20 3  . 9 8 2 3 15 11  . 5 7 7 5 0

22 DAVIS, Zack 93 91 0 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 DAVIS, Jess 135 127 4 4  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 TRIPLETT, Austin 30 5 24 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 SCHULTZ, Colton 98 90 3 5  . 9 4 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 TOLBERT, Tyler 208 79 118 11  . 9 4 7 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 RALAT, Antonio 52 14 35 3  . 9 4 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 RUSK, Tanner 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0

31 DAVIS, Riley 12 6 5 1  . 9 1 7 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

 8 WILEY, Justin 173 61 96 16  . 9 0 8 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 BOHANNON, Austin 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

13 MORROW, Keegan 18 15 1 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 O'CLAIR, Tyler 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

41 ASCHRAFT, Graham 14 2 9 3  . 7 8 6 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

16 GRAHAM, Tanner 13 6 4 3  . 7 6 9 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

37 PONDICK, Alexander 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

50 WHITMAN, Cole 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 TOE, Sylvester 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

42 DAVIS, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

11 MCWILLIAMS, Ian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 COLLINS, Cole 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2128 1473 584 71  . 9 6 7 50 49 25  . 6 6 2 9 0

Opponents 2062 1461 516 85  . 9 5 9 38 147 39  . 7 9 0 8 0


